Carmel High School Marching Greyhounds
2022 Spring Schedule

Important notice to Parents/Students: All rehearsals are mandatory unless a student is excused by Mr.
Kreke. Please make every effort to plan vacations, summer camps, doctor’s appointments, etc. during
times that the band is not rehearsing. Thank you for your help as it is crucial to our success to have
complete attendance at all rehearsals during the summer and fall. Any student repeatedly missing
rehearsal for any reason may be removed from the group/show at any time during the summer or fall.

We anticipate a full in person season with few changes to this calendar due to the pandemic. We will
continue to adapt as necessary in consultation with the Hamilton County Health Dept. and Carmel Clay
Schools and will communicate any changes as quickly as possible. All precautionary measures and
protocols will be communicated to the group prior to beginning our rehearsals.

January 11/13 (Tues/Thur)  Middle School Parent Information Meetings (P123) 7:00-8:15pm
These meetings are for any MS parents interested in more
information regarding marching band and color guard at Carmel HS.
Both meetings are identical — choose one to attend. JV Guard parents
are encouraged to attend as well. Meetings for returning members
will be held later in the spring.

February 1 (Tues) Online Registration opens for the 2022 Marching Band
Registration links will be provided via the weekly announcements, e-mail,
Canvas, and through the middle schools. Please register your student by
Tuesday, March 1 to ensure their spot in the show.

Percussion Section Spring Schedule
All rehearsals from this point forward will include current 81" graders and high school members

March 17 (Thur) Band Get Acquainted Rehearsal (P123) 6:00-8:30pm
April 13 (Wed) Percussion Section Spring Training Rehearsal (P123) 4:30-6:30pm
April 20 (Wed) Percussion Section Spring Training Rehearsal (P123) 4:30-6:30pm
April 27 (Wed) Percussion Section Auditions for instrument placement (P123) 4:30-6:30pm
May 4 (Wed) Percussion Section Spring Training Rehearsal (P123) 4:30-6:30pm
May 11 (Wed) Percussion Section Spring Training Rehearsal (P123) 4:30-6:30pm

Color Guard Spring Schedule
All rehearsals from this point forward will include current 81" graders and high school members

April 19, 21 (Tue/Thur) Fall Color Guard Auditions (P123) 6:00-9:00pm
April 30 (Sat) Guard Dance Camp (P123) 12:00pm-5:00pm
May 3, 5 (Tue/Thur) Guard Rehearsals (P123) 6:00-9:00pm
May 10, 12 (Tue/Thur) Guard Rehearsals (P123) 6:00-9:00pm
May 17, 19 (Tue/Thur) Guard Rehearsals (P123) 6:00-9:00pm

Woodwind/Brass Spring Schedule
All rehearsals from this point forward will include current 8" graders and high school members

March 17 (Thur) Band Get Acquainted Rehearsal (P123) 6:00-8:30pm



Carmel High School Marching Greyhounds

2022 Summer Schedule

All Rehearsals and Performances from this point forward involve all sections (Winds/Percussion/Guard)

May 25 (Wed)

May 31 (Tue)

June 1 (Wed)

June 2 (Thur)

June 2 (Thur)

June 3 (Fri)

June 3 (Fri)

June 6-10 (Mon-Fri)

June 13-17 (Mon-Fri)

June 20-24 (Mon-Fri)

June 25 (Sat)

June 27-July 1 (Mon-Fri)

July 4 (Mon)

unless otherwise noted on the schedule

Last Day of School

Band-Guard Rehearsal (P105/P100/Stadium lot)
(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED)

1:00pm-9:00pm
Dinner Break 5-6pm

Band-Guard Rehearsal (P105/P100/Stadium lot)
(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED)

1:00pm-9:00pm
Dinner Break 5-6pm

Band-Guard Rehearsal (P105/P100/Stadium lot)
(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED)

1:00pm-8:00pm
Dinner Break 5-6pm

Full Group Parent and Student Meeting (Stadium)
All students and at least one parent per family are required
to attend this meeting at the end of our camp day.

8:00pm-9:00pm

Band-Guard Rehearsal (P105/P100/Stadium lot)
(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED)

1:00pm-6:00pm

PERFORMANCE: Guard Dance Recital (Guard Only)
(Stadium)

7:00-9:00pm

No Band-Guard Rehearsals
*ALL USE THIS WEEK FOR VACATION/CAMPS*

No Band-Guard Rehearsals
*ALL USE THIS WEEK FOR VACATION/CAMPS*

Band-Guard Rehearsals (P105/P100/Stadium lot)
(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED)

1:00pm-9:00pm
Dinner Break 5-6pm

Car Wash Fundraiser (West Parking Lot at CHS) 9:00am-3:00pm
(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE/PARTICIPATION REQUIRED)

Band-Guard Rehearsal (P105/P100/Stadium lot)
(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED)

1:00pm-9:00pm
Dinner Break 5-6pm

PERFORMANCE: Carmel Independence Day Parade 9:00am-12:00pm
(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED — DO NOT SCHEDULE
CONFLICTS WITH THIS PERFORMANCE!!)
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July 5-24

July 25-29 (Mon-Fri)

August 1-3 (Mon-Wed)

August 4 (Thur)

August 5 (Fri)

August 6-7 (Sat-Sun)

2022 Summer Schedule (Page 2)

NO BAND-GUARD REHEARSALS
*ALL USE THESE THREE WEEKS FOR VACATION/CAMPS*

Band-Guard Rehearsals (Band Camp) (P105/P100/Stadium lot) 10:00am-9:00pm
(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED) Lunch Break 1-2pm
Dinner Break 5-6pm

Band-Guard Rehearsals (Band Camp) P105/P100/Stadium lot) 10:00am-9:00pm
(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED) Lunch Break 1-2pm
Dinner Break 5-6pm

Band-Guard Rehearsals (Band Camp) (P105/P100/Stadium lot)  1:00pm-9:00pm
(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED) Dinner Break 5-6pm
*All use this morning to pick up schedules/ID cards

Marching Band End of Camp Party (Optional) 8:00-10:00pm
*All use this day to pick up schedules/ID cards and Freshman Orientation

NO BAND-GUARD REHEARSALS

Starting with the 1% day of school (Wednesday, August 10™) the Marching Greyhounds will rehearse on the

following afternoon schedule:

Monday: No rehearsals scheduled for any group

Tuesday: 4:30-6:45pm:

6:15-8:30pm:
Wednesday: 4:30-6:45pm:
Thursday:  6:30-9:30pm:
Friday: 4:30-6:45pm:

Winds/Percussion Rehearsal

Color Guard Rehearsal

Full Group Rehearsal

Full Group Rehearsal (in stadium)

Full Group Rehearsal (or home football game)

Additionally, the winds/percussion rehearse daily (Tuesday-Friday) from 8:05-8:50am and the guard rehearses
from 8:05-8:50am on gold days (continues into their G1 class period)
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2022 Fall Schedule

Please note that the schedule for Football games has not been released yet. We will perform at all varsity
home football games and rehearse at our normal times on the Friday nights where there are away games.

August 10 (Wed)

August 13 (Sat)

August 19 (Fri)

August 20 (Sat)

August 26 (Fri)

August 27 (Sat)

September 2 (Fri)

September 3 (Sat)

September 5 (Mon)

September 9 (Fri)

September 10 (Sat)

September 16 (Fri)

September 17 (Sat)

September 23 (Fri)

September 24 (Sat)

Morning and Afternoon Rehearsals Begin
(We rehearse each school day except Mondays)
Reminder: Guard rehearses 6:15-8:30pm on Tuesdays

Band-Guard Rehearsal
(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED)

PERFORMANCE: Home Football Game vs. Trinity
Rehearse ® Dinner @ Pre-game & Half-time in Parade Uniform

Band-Guard Rehearsal
(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED)

MB Group/Individual Picture Night
Uniform try on and group pictures

Band-Guard Rehearsal
(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED)

PERFORMANCE: Home Football Game vs. Cass Technical

Rehearse @ Dinner ® Pre-game & Half-time in Parade Uniform

8:05-8:50am
4:30-6:45pm (T,W,F)
6:30-9:30pm (Th)

9:00am-6:00pm
Lunch Break 1-2pm

4:35-9:30pm
9:00am-6:00pm
Lunch Break 1-2pm
4:35-8:30pm
9:00am-6:00pm
Lunch Break 1-2pm

4:35-9:30pm

Note: Please do not schedule Labor Day travel plans that conflict with this performance!

Free Sat/Sun! e No rehearsal Saturday ® Enjoy the long weekend!

Labor Day — No School

PERFORMANCE: Home Football Game vs. Pike
Rehearse ® Dinner ® Pre-game & Half-time in Uniform

COMPETITION: BROWNSBURG INVITATIONAL
(Site - Brownsburg High School)

Normal Afternoon Rehearsal

Band-Guard Rehearsal
(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED)

Normal Afternoon Rehearsal

Band-Guard Rehearsal
(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED)

4:35-9:30pm

All Day/Times TBA

4:30-6:45pm

9:00am-6:00pm
Lunch Break 1-2pm

4:30-6:45pm

9:00am-6:00pm
Lunch Break 1-2pm
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September 30 (Fri)

October 1 (Sat)

October 7 (Fri)

October 8 (Sat)

October 13 (Thur)

October 14 (Fri)

October 15 (Sat)

October 21-22
(Fri-Sat)

October 29 (Sat)

November 5 (Sat)

November 7-12
(Mon-Sat)

November 15 (Tues)
November 16 (Wed)
November 21 (Mon)

November 22-27

December 1 (Thur)

2022 Fall Schedule (Page 2)

PERFORMANCE: Home Football Game vs. Ben Davis (Homecoming) 4:35-9:30pm
Parade during day e Rehearse ® Dinner @ Pre-game & Half-time in Uniform

COMPETITION: BOA LOUISVILLE REGIONAL
(Site — Papa John’s Stadium, University of Louisville)

All Day/Times TBA

PERFORMANCE: COMMUNITY NIGHT
CHS Stadium e Rehearse @ Dinner ® Performance in Uniform

4:35-9:30pm

Free Sat/Sun! e No rechearsal Saturday @ Enjoy the weekend!
Bandcoming will be held this Saturday evening (optional)

Rehearsal Camp (Fall Break)
(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED)

9:00am-6:00pm
Lunch Break 1-2pm

Rehearsal Camp (Fall Break)
PERFORMANCE: Home Football Game vs. LC
Rehearse ® Dinner @ Pre-game & Half-time in Uniform

9:00am-Noon & 1:00-5:00pm
5:00-9:30pm

COMPETITION: ISSMA REGIONAL
(Site - TBA)

All Day/Times TBA

COMPETITION: BOA INDIANAPOLIS SUPER REGIONAL All Day/Times TBA
(Site — Lucas Oil Stadium)

Prelims performance will be on Friday evening and Finals performance will be Saturday
evening

COMPETITION: ISSMA SEMISTATE
(Site — TBA)

All Day/Times TBA

COMPETITION: ISSMA STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
(Site — Lucas Oil Stadium)

All Day/Times TBA

BOA GRAND NATIONALS WEEK!!!

Monday, Nov 7: Full Group rehearsal at stadium 4:30-6:45pm

Tuesday, Nov 8: Full Group rehearsal at stadium 4:30-6:45pm

Wednesday, Nov 9: Full Group rehearsal at Grand Park (Westfield) 6:00-9:00pm
Thursday, Nov 10: BOA Grand Nationals Prelims Performance

Friday, Nov 11: Full Group rehearsal at stadium 4:30-6:45pm

Saturday, Nov 12: BOA Grand Nationals Semis and Finals Performances

Macy’s Parade Rehearsal (stadium) 4:30-6:45pm
Macy’s Parade Rehearsal (stadium) 4:30-6:45pm
Macy’s Parade Rehearsal (stadium) 4:30-6:45pm
Macy’s Parade Trip (NYC)

Band Banquet 6:00-9:00pm

(Site — 502 Event Center)



